
Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Start List Qualification Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA

FIS FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 18

RED COURSE

Start 
Order Bib FIS  

Code   Name Code
NSA Time Bib FIS  

Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NSA
Code TimeYB YB

1 1 1746485 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT 2 7526835 KARSTENS Anke GER1987 1985
2 3 1004920 RIEGLER Claudia AUT 4 1102308 SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED1973 1979
3 5 1489922 TUDEGESHEVA E. RUS 6 7519960 KUMMER Patrizia SUI1987 1987
4 7 9105022 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN 8 9205004 JOERG Selina GER1984 1988
5 9 1489930 ZAVARZINA Alena RUS 10 1330840 KREINER Marion AUT1989 1981
6 11 7205013 KOBER Amelie GER 12 1109990 CALVE Caroline CAN1987 1978
7 13 1543464 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN 14 1429986 ENGELI H. NOR1983 1988
8 15 9515066 MUELLER Stefanie SUI 16 1638621 BOLDYKOVA Svetlana RUS1992 1982
9 17 9055032 SCHOEFFMANN Sabine AUT 18 1244704 DESMARES Nathalie FRA1992 1972
10 19 1679944 TSOY Valeriya KAZ 20 9435005 KROL Aleksandra POL1988 1990
11 21 9055006 MESCHIK Ina AUT 22 1489929 ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS1990 1987
12 23 9515042 SCHUETZ Yvonne SUI 24 7295000 BOCCACINI Corinna ITA1990 1985
13 25 7105053 LEESON Marianne CAN 26 1489927 KULESHOVA Alena RUS1987 1986
14 27 9535039 WIENCKE Madeline USA 28 9325017 JEONG Hae­Rim KOR1989 1995
15 29 1699945 CHUNDAK Annamari UKR 30 1648321 YANETANI Eri JPN1990 1984
16 31 1439979 SZTOKFISZ Karolina POL 32 1569955 KOTNIK Gloria SLO1989 1989
17 33 9535325 CARRIGAN Maggie USA 34 1102599 SAUERBREIJ Marieke NED1996 1982
18 35 1319985 MICIC Nina SRB 36 1129981 NIU Jiaqi CHN1991 1990
19 37 1129990 XU Xiaoxiao CHN 1992

LEGEND
YB Year of birth

SPA 7313 ­ La Molina ­ 16 MAR 2013
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Partly cloudy Snow Temperature: ­2°C/28.4°F Temperature ­ Start: ­3°C/26.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: ­2°C/28.4°F

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 18

RED COURSE

Rank Bib FIS  
Code   Name Code

NOC Time Bib FIS  
Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NOC
Code TimeRankYear Year

1 3 1004920  RIEGLER Claudia AUT 30.12 10 1330840  KREINER Marion AUT 30.9111973 1981
2 7 9105022  LAVIGNE Ariane CAN 30.31 6 7519960  KUMMER Patrizia SUI 30.9321984 1987
3 11 7205013  KOBER Amelie GER 30.39 4 1102308  SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED 31.0931987 1979
4 5 1489922  TUDEGESHEVA E. RUS 30.63 16 1638621  BOLDYKOVA Svetlana RUS 31.1841987 1982
5 13 1543464  TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN 30.87 8 9205004  JOERG Selina GER 31.2651983 1988
6 1 1746485  DUJMOVITS Julia AUT 30.98 2 7526835  KARSTENS Anke GER 31.3861987 1985
7 15 9515066  MUELLER Stefanie SUI 31.31 22 1489929  ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS 31.5571992 1987
8 21 9055006  MESCHIK Ina AUT 31.37 12 1109990  CALVE Caroline CAN 31.5881990 1978
9 17 9055032  SCHOEFFMANN Sabine AUT 31.65 26 1489927  KULESHOVA Alena RUS 31.6291992 1986
10 25 7105053  LEESON Marianne CAN 31.72 14 1429986  ENGELI Hilde­Katrine NOR 31.81101987 1988
11 23 9515042  SCHUETZ Yvonne SUI 32.06 18 1244704  DESMARES Nathalie FRA 32.02111990 1972
12 19 1679944  TSOY Valeriya KAZ 32.72 30 1648321  YANETANI Eri JPN 32.40121988 1984
13 29 1699945  CHUNDAK Annamari UKR 32.75 24 7295000  BOCCACINI Corinna ITA 32.42131990 1985
14 31 1439979  SZTOKFISZ Karolina POL 33.11 20 9435005  KROL Aleksandra POL 32.67141989 1990
15 27 9535039 WIENCKE Madeline USA 33.25 32 1569955  KOTNIK Gloria SLO 33.26151989 1989
16 37 1129990  XU Xiaoxiao CHN 34.96 28 9325017  JEONG Hae­Rim KOR 33.36161992 1995
17 35 1319985  MICIC Nina SRB 36.12 34 1102599  SAUERBREIJ Marieke NED 33.76171991 1982
18 33 9535325  CARRIGAN Maggie USA 38.28 36 1129981  NIU Jiaqi CHN 35.40181996 1990

9 1489930  ZAVARZINA Alena RUS DSQ  1989

LEGEND
DSQ Disqualified YB Year of birth
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Start List Elimination Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Number of Competitors: 32, Number of NSAs: 17

RED COURSE

Start 
Order Bib FIS  

Code   Name Code
NSA Time Bib FIS  

Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NSA
Code TimeYB YB

1 28 9325017 JEONG Hae­Rim KOR 33.36 37 1129990 XU Xiaoxiao CHN 34.961995 1992
2 32 1569955 KOTNIK Gloria SLO 33.26 27 9535039 WIENCKE Madeline USA 33.251989 1989
3 20 9435005 KROL Aleksandra POL 32.67 31 1439979 SZTOKFISZ Karolina POL 33.111990 1989
4 24 7295000 BOCCACINI Corinna ITA 32.42 29 1699945 CHUNDAK Annamari UKR 32.751985 1990
5 30 1648321 YANETANI Eri JPN 32.40 19 1679944 TSOY Valeriya KAZ 32.721984 1988
6 18 1244704 DESMARES Nathalie FRA 32.02 23 9515042 SCHUETZ Yvonne SUI 32.061972 1990
7 14 1429986 ENGELI H. NOR 31.81 25 7105053 LEESON Marianne CAN 31.721988 1987
8 26 1489927 KULESHOVA Alena RUS 31.62 17 9055032 SCHOEFFMANN Sabine AUT 31.651986 1992
9 12 1109990 CALVE Caroline CAN 31.58 21 9055006 MESCHIK Ina AUT 31.371978 1990
10 22 1489929 ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS 31.55 15 9515066 MUELLER Stefanie SUI 31.311987 1992
11 2 7526835 KARSTENS Anke GER 31.38 1 1746485 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT 30.981985 1987
12 8 9205004 JOERG Selina GER 31.26 13 1543464 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN 30.871988 1983
13 16 1638621 BOLDYKOVA Svetlana RUS 31.18 5 1489922 TUDEGESHEVA E. RUS 30.631982 1987
14 4 1102308 SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED 31.09 11 7205013 KOBER Amelie GER 30.391979 1987
15 6 7519960 KUMMER Patrizia SUI 30.93 7 9105022 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN 30.311987 1984
16 10 1330840 KREINER Marion AUT 30.91 3 1004920 RIEGLER Claudia AUT 30.121981 1973

LEGEND
YB Year of birth
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Partly cloudy Snow Temperature: ­2°C/28.4°F Temperature ­ Start: ­3°C/26.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: ­2°C/28.4°F

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 18

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name
NSA
Code Time

BLUE COURSE
Rk Time

RED COURSE
Rk

Total TimeYB

1 3 1004920 RIEGLER Claudia AUT 1 30.12 1 1:01.62 Q31.501973
2 7 9105022 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN 9 30.31 2 1:02.41 Q32.101984
3 10 1330840 KREINER Marion AUT 1 31.51 2 1:02.42 Q30.911981
4 5 1489922 TUDEGESHEVA Ekaterina RUS 3 30.63 4 1:02.45 Q31.821987
5 11 7205013 KOBER Amelie GER 8 30.39 3 1:02.47 Q32.081987
6 1 1746485 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT 4 30.98 6 1:02.83 Q31.851987
7 6 7519960 KUMMER Patrizia SUI 2 32.05 7 1:02.98 Q30.931987
8 4 1102308 SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED 3 32.51 15 1:03.60 Q31.091979
9 26 1489927 KULESHOVA Alena RUS 9 32.01 6 1:03.63 Q31.621986
10 16 1638621 BOLDYKOVA Svetlana RUS 4 32.47 14 1:03.65 Q31.181982
11 14 1429986 ENGELI Hilde­Katrine NOR 10 31.92 5 1:03.73 Q31.811988
12 2 7526835 KARSTENS Anke GER 6 32.37 11 1:03.75 Q31.381985
13 22 1489929 ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS 7 32.39 12 1:03.94 Q31.551987
14 8 9205004 JOERG Selina GER 5 32.74 18 1:04.00 Q31.261988
15 15 9515066 MUELLER Stefanie SUI 19 31.31 7 1:04.13 Q32.821992
16 13 1543464 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN 25 30.87 5 1:04.18 Q33.311983
17 21 9055006 MESCHIK Ina AUT 21 31.37 8 1:04.2632.891990
18 18 1244704 DESMARES Nathalie FRA 11 32.71 17 1:04.7332.021972
19 25 7105053 LEESON Marianne CAN 28 31.72 10 1:05.0933.371987
20 30 1648321 YANETANI Eri JPN 12 32.93 22 1:05.3332.401984
21 23 9515042 SCHUETZ Yvonne SUI 26 32.06 11 1:05.4033.341990
22 31 1439979 SZTOKFISZ Karolina POL 10 33.11 14 1:05.4332.321989
23 17 9055032 SCHOEFFMANN Sabine AUT 29 31.65 9 1:05.4833.831992
24 20 9435005 KROL Aleksandra POL 14 32.84 20 1:05.5132.671990
25 24 7295000 BOCCACINI Corinna ITA 13 33.22 24 1:05.6432.421985
26 27 9535039 WIENCKE Madeline USA 13 33.25 15 1:05.7032.451989
27 12 1109990 CALVE Caroline CAN 8 34.16 30 1:05.7431.581978
28 29 1699945 CHUNDAK Annamari UKR 23 32.75 13 1:05.8233.071990
29 28 9325017 JEONG Hae­Rim KOR 16 32.67 16 1:06.0333.361995
30 32 1569955 KOTNIK Gloria SLO 15 33.36 27 1:06.6233.261989
31 37 1129990 XU Xiaoxiao CHN 31 34.96 16 1:10.4935.531992
32 19 1679944 TSOY Valeriya KAZ 32.72 12DNF1988
33 34 1102599 SAUERBREIJ Marieke NED 1733.761982
34 36 1129981 NIU Jiaqi CHN 1835.401990
35 35 1319985 MICIC Nina SRB 36.12 171991
36 33 9535325 CARRIGAN Maggie USA 38.28 181996
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name
NSA
Code Time

BLUE COURSE
Rk Time

RED COURSE
Rk

Total TimeYB

9 1489930 ZAVARZINA Alena RUS DSQ1989

LEGEND
DNF Did not finish DSQ Disqualified Q Qualified Rk Rank
YB Year of birth
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Brackets Finals

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

1/8 Finals Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Q Bib (1/16)Heat 1 Run 1 Run 2

16 13 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN +0.20 W

1 3 RIEGLER Claudia AUT +4.33

Q Bib (2/16)Heat 2 Run 1 Run 2

8 4 SAUERBREIJ N. NED W

9 26 KULESHOVA Alena RUS +0.95 +0.12

Q Bib (3/16)Heat 3 Run 1 Run 2

12 2 KARSTENS Anke GER +0.26 W

5 11 KOBER Amelie GER +4.13

Q Bib (4/16)Heat 4 Run 1 Run 2

13 22 ILYUKHINA E. RUS W

4 5 TUDEGESHEVA E. RUS +1.20 +1.02

Q Bib (5/16)Heat 5 Run 1 Run 2

3 10 KREINER Marion AUT +0.06 W

14 8 JOERG Selina GER +0.29

Q Bib (6/16)Heat 6 Run 1 Run 2

6 1 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT W

11 14 ENGELI H. NOR +0.01 +0.52

Q Bib (7/16)Heat 7 Run 1 Run 2

7 6 KUMMER Patrizia SUI W

10 16 BOLDYKOVA S. RUS +0.67 +0.08

Q Bib (8/16)Heat 8 Run 1 Run 2

2 7 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN W

15 15 MUELLER Stefanie SUI +0.82 +0.32

Bib (9/16)QF 1 Run 1 Run 2

13 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN W

4 SAUERBREIJ N. NED +0.49 +0.32

Bib (10/16)QF 2 Run 1 Run 2

2 KARSTENS Anke GER W

22 ILYUKHINA E. RUS +1.20 +0.65

Bib (11/16)QF 3 Run 1 Run 2

10 KREINER Marion AUT W

1 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT +0.28 +0.08

Bib (12/16)QF 4 Run 1 Run 2

6 KUMMER Patrizia SUI W

7 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN +0.11 +0.14

Bib (13/16)Semifinal 1 Run 1 Run 2

2 KARSTENS Anke GER W

13 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN +0.05 +0.52

Bib (14/16)Semifinal 2 Run 1 Run 2

10 KREINER Marion AUT W

6 KUMMER Patrizia SUI +1.20 +1.08

Bib (15/16)Small Final Run 1 Run 2

6 KUMMER Patrizia SUI +0.04 W

13 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN +3.49

Bib (16/16)Big Final Run 1 Run 2

2 KARSTENS Anke GER W

10 KREINER Marion AUT +1.20 +0.36

Final Ranking

1 KARSTENS Anke GER

2 KREINER Marion AUT

3 KUMMER Patrizia SUI

4 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN

5 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN

6 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT

7 SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED

8 ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS

Penalty Time: 1.20 Seconds

NOTE
If a competitor has a DNS, DNF or DSQ in run 1, the penalty time will apply

LEGEND
Q Rank from qualification QF Quarterfinal SF Semifinal W Winner
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRAS Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Sunny Snow Temperature: ­1°C/30.2°F Temperature ­ Start: 2°C/35.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: 2°C/35.6°F

Number of Competitors: 37, Number of NSAs: 18

Rank  FIS CodeBib Name
NOC
Code Blue Race

PointsRed TotalYear

BIG FINAL 
    1 2 7526835 KARSTENS Anke GER 1000.001985
    2 10 1330840 KREINER Marion AUT 800.001981
SMALL FINAL 
    3 6 7519960 KUMMER Patrizia SUI 600.001987
    4 13 1543464 TAKEUCHI Tomoka JPN 500.001983
1/4 FINALS 
    5 7 9105022 LAVIGNE Ariane CAN 450.0032.10 30.31 1:02.411984
    6 1 1746485 DUJMOVITS Julia AUT 400.0031.85 30.98 1:02.831987
    7 4 1102308 SAUERBREIJ Nicolien NED 360.0031.09 32.51 1:03.601979
    8 22 1489929 ILYUKHINA Ekaterina RUS 320.0031.55 32.39 1:03.941987
1/8 FINALS 
    9 3 1004920 RIEGLER Claudia AUT 290.0031.50 30.12 1:01.621973
    10 5 1489922 TUDEGESHEVA Ekaterina RUS 260.0031.82 30.63 1:02.451987
    11 11 7205013 KOBER Amelie GER 240.0032.08 30.39 1:02.471987
    12 26 1489927 KULESHOVA Alena RUS 220.0031.62 32.01 1:03.631986
    13 16 1638621 BOLDYKOVA Svetlana RUS 200.0031.18 32.47 1:03.651982
    14 14 1429986 ENGELI Hilde­Katrine NOR 180.0031.81 31.92 1:03.731988
    15 8 9205004 JOERG Selina GER 160.0031.26 32.74 1:04.001988
    16 15 9515066 MUELLER Stefanie SUI 150.0032.82 31.31 1:04.131992
RESULTS FROM QUALIFICATION 
    17 21 9055006 MESCHIK Ina AUT 140.0032.89 31.37 1:04.261990
    18 18 1244704 DESMARES Nathalie FRA 130.0032.02 32.71 1:04.731972
    19 25 7105053 LEESON Marianne CAN 120.0033.37 31.72 1:05.091987
    20 30 1648321 YANETANI Eri JPN 110.0032.40 32.93 1:05.331984
    21 23 9515042 SCHUETZ Yvonne SUI 100.0033.34 32.06 1:05.401990
    22 31 1439979 SZTOKFISZ Karolina POL 90.0032.32 33.11 1:05.431989
    23 17 9055032 SCHOEFFMANN Sabine AUT 80.0033.83 31.65 1:05.481992
    24 20 9435005 KROL Aleksandra POL 70.0032.67 32.84 1:05.511990
    25 24 7295000 BOCCACINI Corinna ITA 60.0032.42 33.22 1:05.641985
    26 27 9535039 WIENCKE Madeline USA 50.0032.45 33.25 1:05.701989
    27 12 1109990 CALVE Caroline CAN 45.0031.58 34.16 1:05.741978
    28 29 1699945 CHUNDAK Annamari UKR 40.0033.07 32.75 1:05.821990
    29 28 9325017 JEONG Hae­Rim KOR 36.0033.36 32.67 1:06.031995
    30 32 1569955 KOTNIK Gloria SLO 32.0033.26 33.36 1:06.621989
    31 37 1129990 XU Xiaoxiao CHN 28.0035.53 34.96 1:10.491992
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Ladies' Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Rank  FIS CodeBib Name
NOC
Code Blue Race

PointsRed TotalYear

    32 19 1679944 TSOY Valeriya KAZ 26.00DNF 32.721988
    33 34 1102599 SAUERBREIJ Marieke NED 24.0033.761982
    34 36 1129981 NIU Jiaqi CHN 35.401990
    35 35 1319985 MICIC Nina SRB 36.121991
    36 33 9535325 CARRIGAN Maggie USA 38.281996
    37 9 1489930 ZAVARZINA Alena RUS DSQ1989

LEGEND
DNF Did not finish DSQ Disqualified YB Year of birth
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Start List Qualification Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Number of Competitors: 51, Number of NSAs: 16

RED COURSE

Start 
Order Bib FIS  

Code   Name Code
NSA Time Bib FIS  

Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NSA
Code TimeYB YB

1 1 1659088 KOSIR Zan SLO 2 7560012 MARGUC Rok SLO1984 1986
2 3 7538766 MARCH Aaron ITA 4 1560730 DUFOUR Sylvain FRA1986 1982
3 5 1163127 FISCHNALLER Roland ITA 6 9050095 MATHIES Lukas AUT1980 1991
4 7 9480485 WILD Vic RUS 8 1155658 WALDER Ingemar AUT1986 1978
5 9 7100122 MORISON Matthew CAN 10 1054984 KARL Benjamin AUT1987 1985
6 11 1394278 SCHOCH Philipp SUI 12 1093190 PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT1979 1980
7 13 1514944 GALMARINI Nevin SUI 14 1514943 FLUETSCH Kaspar SUI1986 1986
8 15 1394181 SCHOCH Simon SUI 16 1547053 UNTERKOFLER Anton AUT1978 1983
9 17 1442390 BUSSLER Patrick GER 18 1209202 ANDERSON Jasey Jay CAN1984 1975
10 19 1269342 REITER Justin USA 20 1576541 DETKOV Stanislav RUS1981 1980
11 21 1054999 VEITH Manuel AUT 22 1514852 HALDI Roland SUI1985 1979
12 23 1311828 GRABNER Siegfried AUT 24 9480117 SOBOLEV Andrey RUS1975 1989
13 25 7050030 LAUSEGGER Andreas AUT 26 1598366 ERLACHER Meinhard ITA1985 1982
14 27 7480002 BAZANOV Dmitriy RUS 28 1484979 BELKIN Aleksandr RUS1991 1983
15 29 9200092 BAUMEISTER Stefan GER 30 1204999 BERGMANN Alexander GER1993 1987
16 31 7100005 LAMBERT Michael CAN 32 9100098 CARTER Matthew CAN1986 1989
17 33 9100195 GARDNER Darren CAN 34 7535029 TRAPP Michael USA1990 1988
18 35 7300127 SHIBA Masaki JPN 36 9560053 MASTNAK Tim SLO1986 1991
19 37 1654238 DEMSAR Jernej SLO 38 7560001 SUSTERSIC Izidor SLO1984 1977
20 39 9100019 BARLOW Steve CAN 40 9100336 TRAHAN Indrik CAN1986 1993
21 41 1694990 PENYAK Yosyf UKR 42 9430012 GASIENICA­DANIEL POL1984 1987
22 43 9300266 YOSHIOKA Kentaro JPN 44 9320014 KIM Sang­Kyum KOR1988 1989
23 45 9320050 SHIN Bong­Shik KOR 46 9690062 BELINSKYY Oleksandr UKR1992 1995
24 47 9560018 HAFNER Jure SLO 48 1094969 YANKOV Radoslav BUL1989 1990
25 49 1224981 MCLEISH Adam GBR 50 7537128 MACCUTCHEON Steven USA1979 1987
26 51 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 1984

LEGEND
YB Year of birth
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Partly cloudy Snow Temperature: ­2°C/28.4°F Temperature ­ Start: ­3°C/26.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: ­2°C/28.4°F

Number of Competitors: 51, Number of NSAs: 16

RED COURSE

Rank Bib FIS  
Code   Name Code

NOC Time Bib FIS  
Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NOC
Code TimeRankYear Year

1 5 1163127  FISCHNALLER Roland ITA 27.94 12 1093190  PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT 28.0011980 1980
2 11 1394278  SCHOCH Philipp SUI 28.17 2 7560012  MARGUC Rok SLO 28.1921979 1986
3 3 7538766  MARCH Aaron ITA 28.18 22 1514852  HALDI Roland SUI 28.3731986 1979
4 15 1394181  SCHOCH Simon SUI 28.21 10 1054984  KARL Benjamin AUT 28.4041978 1985
5 13 1514944  GALMARINI Nevin SUI 28.39 8 1155658 WALDER Ingemar AUT 28.4351986 1978
6 9 7100122  MORISON Matthew CAN 28.41 16 1547053  UNTERKOFLER Anton AUT 28.6761987 1983
7 19 1269342  REITER Justin USA 28.44 24 9480117  SOBOLEV Andrey RUS 28.7171981 1989
8 7 9480485 WILD Vic RUS 28.61 4 1560730  DUFOUR Sylvain FRA 28.7681986 1982
8 23 1311828  GRABNER Siegfried AUT 28.61 28 1484979  BELKIN Aleksandr RUS 28.8491975 1983
10 25 7050030  LAUSEGGER Andreas AUT 28.84 6 9050095  MATHIES Lukas AUT 28.92101985 1991
11 39 9100019  BARLOW Steve CAN 28.97 20 1576541  DETKOV Stanislav RUS 28.97111986 1980
12 35 7300127  SHIBA Masaki JPN 29.04 18 1209202  ANDERSON Jasey Jay CAN 29.02121986 1975
13 41 1694990  PENYAK Yosyf UKR 29.15 48 1094969  YANKOV Radoslav BUL 29.43131984 1990
14 37 1654238  DEMSAR Jernej SLO 29.17 26 1598366  ERLACHER Meinhard ITA 29.44141984 1982
15 43 9300266  YOSHIOKA Kentaro JPN 29.20 36 9560053  MASTNAK Tim SLO 29.46151988 1991
16 17 1442390  BUSSLER Patrick GER 29.24 32 9100098  CARTER Matthew CAN 29.58161984 1989
16 27 7480002  BAZANOV Dmitriy RUS 29.24 34 7535029  TRAPP Michael USA 29.59171991 1988
18 29 9200092  BAUMEISTER Stefan GER 29.41 46 9690062  BELINSKYY Oleksandr UKR 29.62181993 1995
19 47 9560018  HAFNER Jure SLO 29.44 14 1514943  FLUETSCH Kaspar SUI 29.66191989 1986
20 33 9100195  GARDNER Darren CAN 29.67 42 9430012  GASIENICA­DANIEL Andrzej POL 30.87201990 1987
21 45 9320050  SHIN Bong­Shik KOR 29.69 38 7560001  SUSTERSIC Izidor SLO DNF1992 1977
22 31 7100005  LAMBERT Michael CAN 29.70 50 7537128  MACCUTCHEON Steven USA DNF1986 1987
23 1 1659088  KOSIR Zan SLO 31.44 30 1204999  BERGMANN Alexander GER DSQ1984 1987
24 49 1224981  MCLEISH Adam GBR 34.03 44 9320014  KIM Sang­Kyum KOR DSQ1979 1989
25 51 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 38.59 40 9100336  TRAHAN Indrik CAN DNS1984 1993

21 1054999  VEITH Manuel AUT DSQ  1985

LEGEND
DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified YB Year of birth
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Start List Elimination Run

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Number of Competitors: 33, Number of NSAs: 12

RED COURSE

Start 
Order Bib FIS  

Code   Name Code
NSA Time Bib FIS  

Code   Name

BLUE COURSE

NSA
Code TimeYB YB

1 27 7480002 BAZANOV Dmitriy RUS 29.241991
2 32 9100098 CARTER Matthew CAN 29.58 17 1442390 BUSSLER Patrick GER 29.241989 1984
3 36 9560053 MASTNAK Tim SLO 29.46 43 9300266 YOSHIOKA Kentaro JPN 29.201991 1988
4 26 1598366 ERLACHER Meinhard ITA 29.44 37 1654238 DEMSAR Jernej SLO 29.171982 1984
5 48 1094969 YANKOV Radoslav BUL 29.43 41 1694990 PENYAK Yosyf UKR 29.151990 1984
6 18 1209202 ANDERSON Jasey Jay CAN 29.02 35 7300127 SHIBA Masaki JPN 29.041975 1986
7 20 1576541 DETKOV Stanislav RUS 28.97 39 9100019 BARLOW Steve CAN 28.971980 1986
8 6 9050095 MATHIES Lukas AUT 28.92 25 7050030 LAUSEGGER Andreas AUT 28.841991 1985
9 28 1484979 BELKIN Aleksandr RUS 28.84 23 1311828 GRABNER Siegfried AUT 28.611983 1975
10 4 1560730 DUFOUR Sylvain FRA 28.76 7 9480485 WILD Vic RUS 28.611982 1986
11 24 9480117 SOBOLEV Andrey RUS 28.71 19 1269342 REITER Justin USA 28.441989 1981
12 16 1547053 UNTERKOFLER Anton AUT 28.67 9 7100122 MORISON Matthew CAN 28.411983 1987
13 8 1155658 WALDER Ingemar AUT 28.43 13 1514944 GALMARINI Nevin SUI 28.391978 1986
14 10 1054984 KARL Benjamin AUT 28.40 15 1394181 SCHOCH Simon SUI 28.211985 1978
15 22 1514852 HALDI Roland SUI 28.37 3 7538766 MARCH Aaron ITA 28.181979 1986
16 2 7560012 MARGUC Rok SLO 28.19 11 1394278 SCHOCH Philipp SUI 28.171986 1979
17 12 1093190 PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT 28.00 5 1163127 FISCHNALLER Roland ITA 27.941980 1980

LEGEND
YB Year of birth
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRES Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Partly cloudy Snow Temperature: ­2°C/28.4°F Temperature ­ Start: ­3°C/26.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: ­2°C/28.4°F

Number of Competitors: 51, Number of NSAs: 16

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name
NSA
Code Time

BLUE COURSE
Rk Time

RED COURSE
Rk

Total TimeYB

1 5 1163127 FISCHNALLER Roland ITA 4 27.94 1 56.88 Q28.941980
2 12 1093190 PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT 1 28.92 3 56.92 Q28.001980
3 11 1394278 SCHOCH Philipp SUI 9 28.17 2 57.25 Q29.081979
4 7 9480485 WILD Vic RUS 1 28.61 8 57.31 Q28.701986
5 10 1054984 KARL Benjamin AUT 4 28.96 5 57.36 Q28.401985
6 13 1514944 GALMARINI Nevin SUI 8 28.39 5 57.46 Q29.071986
7 8 1155658 WALDER Ingemar AUT 5 29.05 6 57.48 Q28.431978
8 19 1269342 REITER Justin USA 7 28.44 7 57.49 Q29.051981
9 4 1560730 DUFOUR Sylvain FRA 8 28.76 2 57.52 Q28.761982
10 15 1394181 SCHOCH Simon SUI 15 28.21 4 57.54 Q29.331978
11 9 7100122 MORISON Matthew CAN 12 28.41 6 57.64 Q29.231987
12 3 7538766 MARCH Aaron ITA 21 28.18 3 57.80 Q29.621986
13 24 9480117 SOBOLEV Andrey RUS 7 29.15 10 57.86 Q28.711989
14 16 1547053 UNTERKOFLER Anton AUT 6 29.21 11 57.88 Q28.671983
15 2 7560012 MARGUC Rok SLO 2 29.78 25 57.97 Q28.191986
16 23 1311828 GRABNER Siegfried AUT 18 28.61 8 58.15 Q29.541975
17 20 1576541 DETKOV Stanislav RUS 11 29.23 13 58.2028.971980
18 25 7050030 LAUSEGGER Andreas AUT 16 28.84 10 58.3129.471985
19 6 9050095 MATHIES Lukas AUT 10 29.53 17 58.4528.921991
20 39 9100019 BARLOW Steve CAN 19 28.97 11 58.5429.571986
21 28 1484979 BELKIN Aleksandr RUS 9 29.78 26 58.6228.841983
22 43 9300266 YOSHIOKA Kentaro JPN 20 29.20 15 58.7729.571988
23 32 9100098 CARTER Matthew CAN 16 29.24 14 58.8229.581989
24 37 1654238 DEMSAR Jernej SLO 24 29.17 14 58.9029.731984
25 18 1209202 ANDERSON Jasey Jay CAN 12 29.89 27 58.9129.021975
26 35 7300127 SHIBA Masaki JPN 28 29.04 12 58.9329.891986
27 22 1514852 HALDI Roland SUI 3 30.67 30 59.0428.371979
28 26 1598366 ERLACHER Meinhard ITA 14 29.67 22 59.1129.441982
29 36 9560053 MASTNAK Tim SLO 15 29.68 23 59.1429.461991
30 48 1094969 YANKOV Radoslav BUL 13 30.03 29 59.4629.431990
31 41 1694990 PENYAK Yosyf UKR 31 29.15 13 1:01.8132.661984
32 17 1442390 BUSSLER Patrick GER 32 29.24 16 1:03.2434.001984
33 27 7480002 BAZANOV Dmitriy RUS 29.24 16DNF1991
34 29 9200092 BAUMEISTER Stefan GER 29.41 181993
35 47 9560018 HAFNER Jure SLO 29.44 191989
36 34 7535029 TRAPP Michael USA 1729.591988
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results Qualification

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name
NSA
Code Time

BLUE COURSE
Rk Time

RED COURSE
Rk

Total TimeYB

37 46 9690062 BELINSKYY Oleksandr UKR 1829.621995
38 14 1514943 FLUETSCH Kaspar SUI 1929.661986
39 33 9100195 GARDNER Darren CAN 29.67 201990
40 45 9320050 SHIN Bong­Shik KOR 29.69 211992
41 31 7100005 LAMBERT Michael CAN 29.70 221986
42 42 9430012 GASIENICA­DANIEL Andrzej POL 2030.871987
43 1 1659088 KOSIR Zan SLO 31.44 231984
44 49 1224981 MCLEISH Adam GBR 34.03 241979
45 51 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 38.59 251984

38 7560001 SUSTERSIC Izidor SLO DNF1977
50 7537128 MACCUTCHEON Steven USA DNF1987
21 1054999 VEITH Manuel AUT DSQ1985
30 1204999 BERGMANN Alexander GER DSQ1987
44 9320014 KIM Sang­Kyum KOR DSQ1989
40 9100336 TRAHAN Indrik CAN DNS1993

LEGEND
DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified Q Qualified
Rk Rank YB Year of birth
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Brackets Finals

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

1/8 Finals Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Q Bib (1/16)Heat 1 Run 1 Run 2

1 5 FISCHNALLER R. ITA

16 23 GRABNER S. AUT

Q Bib (2/16)Heat 2 Run 1 Run 2

8 19 REITER Justin USA

9 4 DUFOUR Sylvain FRA

Q Bib (3/16)Heat 3 Run 1 Run 2

5 10 KARL Benjamin AUT

12 3 MARCH Aaron ITA

Q Bib (4/16)Heat 4 Run 1 Run 2

4 7 WILD Vic RUS

13 24 SOBOLEV Andrey RUS

Q Bib (5/16)Heat 5 Run 1 Run 2

3 11 SCHOCH Philipp SUI

14 16 UNTERKOFLER A. AUT

Q Bib (6/16)Heat 6 Run 1 Run 2

6 13 GALMARINI Nevin SUI

11 9 MORISON Matthew CAN

Q Bib (7/16)Heat 7 Run 1 Run 2

7 8 WALDER Ingemar AUT

10 15 SCHOCH Simon SUI

Q Bib (8/16)Heat 8 Run 1 Run 2

2 12 PROMMEGGER A. AUT

15 2 MARGUC Rok SLO

Bib (9/16)QF 1 Run 1 Run 2

Winner Heat 1

Winner Heat 2

Bib (10/16)QF 2 Run 1 Run 2

Winner Heat 3

Winner Heat 4

Bib (11/16)QF 3 Run 1 Run 2

Winner Heat 5

Winner Heat 6

Bib (12/16)QF 4 Run 1 Run 2

Winner Heat 7

Winner Heat 8

Bib (13/16)Semifinal 1 Run 1 Run 2

Winner QF 1

Winner QF 2

Bib (14/16)Semifinal 2 Run 1 Run 2

Winner QF 3

Winner QF 4

Bib (15/16)Small Final Run 1 Run 2

Loser SF 1

Loser SF 2

Bib (16/16)Big Final Run 1 Run 2

Winner SF 1

Winner SF 2

Penalty Time: 1.11 Seconds

LEGEND
Q Rank from qualification QF Quarterfinal SF Semifinal
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate: MALSINER Markus ITA
Chief of Competition: BREITFUSS Luis SPA
FIS Race Director/Referee: KROGOLL Peter FIS
Start Referee: PAL Agusti SPA
Finish Referee: TORRAS Pere SPA

Officials
FIS Assistant Race Director:
Chief of Parallel Giant Slalom:
Course Setter: PRAMSOHLER Erich ITA
Video Controller:

Technical Data
Course Name: Cerdanya Catalunya
Start Altitude: 1845m
Finish Altitude: 1722m
Vertical Drop: 123m
Course Length: 445m
Homologation Number: 7768/01/05

Number of Gates: 18

Forerunners
F1
F2
F3
F4

Weather: Sunny Snow Temperature: ­1°C/30.2°F Temperature ­ Start: 2°C/35.6°F Temperature ­ Finish: 2°C/35.6°F

Number of Competitors: 51, Number of NSAs: 16

Rank  FIS CodeBib Name
NOC
Code Blue Race

PointsRed TotalYear

BIG FINAL 
    1 12 1093190 PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT 1000.001980
    2 23 1311828 GRABNER Siegfried AUT 800.001975
SMALL FINAL 
    3 11 1394278 SCHOCH Philipp SUI 600.001979
    4 10 1054984 KARL Benjamin AUT 500.001985
1/4 FINALS 
    5 13 1514944 GALMARINI Nevin SUI 450.0029.07 28.39 57.461986
    6 4 1560730 DUFOUR Sylvain FRA 400.0028.76 28.76 57.521982
    7 15 1394181 SCHOCH Simon SUI 360.0029.33 28.21 57.541978
    8 24 9480117 SOBOLEV Andrey RUS 320.0028.71 29.15 57.861989
1/8 FINALS 
    9 5 1163127 FISCHNALLER Roland ITA 290.0028.94 27.94 56.881980
    10 7 9480485 WILD Vic RUS 260.0028.70 28.61 57.311986
    11 8 1155658 WALDER Ingemar AUT 240.0028.43 29.05 57.481978
    12 19 1269342 REITER Justin USA 220.0029.05 28.44 57.491981
    13 9 7100122 MORISON Matthew CAN 200.0029.23 28.41 57.641987
    14 3 7538766 MARCH Aaron ITA 180.0029.62 28.18 57.801986
    15 16 1547053 UNTERKOFLER Anton AUT 160.0028.67 29.21 57.881983
    16 2 7560012 MARGUC Rok SLO 150.0028.19 29.78 57.971986
RESULTS FROM QUALIFICATION 
    17 20 1576541 DETKOV Stanislav RUS 140.0028.97 29.23 58.201980
    18 25 7050030 LAUSEGGER Andreas AUT 130.0029.47 28.84 58.311985
    19 6 9050095 MATHIES Lukas AUT 120.0028.92 29.53 58.451991
    20 39 9100019 BARLOW Steve CAN 110.0029.57 28.97 58.541986
    21 28 1484979 BELKIN Aleksandr RUS 100.0028.84 29.78 58.621983
    22 43 9300266 YOSHIOKA Kentaro JPN 90.0029.57 29.20 58.771988
    23 32 9100098 CARTER Matthew CAN 80.0029.58 29.24 58.821989
    24 37 1654238 DEMSAR Jernej SLO 70.0029.73 29.17 58.901984
    25 18 1209202 ANDERSON Jasey Jay CAN 60.0029.02 29.89 58.911975
    26 35 7300127 SHIBA Masaki JPN 50.0029.89 29.04 58.931986
    27 22 1514852 HALDI Roland SUI 45.0028.37 30.67 59.041979
    28 26 1598366 ERLACHER Meinhard ITA 40.0029.44 29.67 59.111982
    29 36 9560053 MASTNAK Tim SLO 36.0029.46 29.68 59.141991
    30 48 1094969 YANKOV Radoslav BUL 32.0029.43 30.03 59.461990
    31 41 1694990 PENYAK Yosyf UKR 28.0032.66 29.15 1:01.811984
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Men's Parallel Giant Slalom ­ Results

La Molina, SPA ­ SAT 16 MAR 2013

FIS Snowboard World Cup 2013

Rank  FIS CodeBib Name
NOC
Code Blue Race

PointsRed TotalYear

    32 17 1442390 BUSSLER Patrick GER 26.0034.00 29.24 1:03.241984
    33 27 7480002 BAZANOV Dmitriy RUS 24.00DNF 29.241991
    34 29 9200092 BAUMEISTER Stefan GER 22.0029.411993
    35 47 9560018 HAFNER Jure SLO 20.0029.441989
    36 34 7535029 TRAPP Michael USA 19.7029.591988
    37 46 9690062 BELINSKYY Oleksandr UKR 19.4029.621995
    38 14 1514943 FLUETSCH Kaspar SUI 19.1029.661986
    39 33 9100195 GARDNER Darren CAN 18.8029.671990
    40 45 9320050 SHIN Bong­Shik KOR 18.5029.691992
    41 31 7100005 LAMBERT Michael CAN 18.2029.701986
    42 42 9430012 GASIENICA­DANIEL Andrzej POL 30.871987
    43 1 1659088 KOSIR Zan SLO 31.441984
    44 49 1224981 MCLEISH Adam GBR 34.031979
    45 51 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 38.591984
    46 38 7560001 SUSTERSIC Izidor SLO DNF1977
    46 50 7537128 MACCUTCHEON Steven USA DNF1987
    47 21 1054999 VEITH Manuel AUT DSQ1985
    48 30 1204999 BERGMANN Alexander GER DSQ1987
    49 44 9320014 KIM Sang­Kyum KOR DSQ1989
    50 40 9100336 TRAHAN Indrik CAN DNS1993

LEGEND
DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified YB Year of birth
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